| L4 W

Transports
Canada

AGENDA

12:00

12:15

12:45

13:15

13:25

13:35

National Seafarers Welfare Board

Seventh Meeting

July 27, 2021
12:00 — 14:00 EST

Welcome/Roll Call
For Approval — Agenda
For Approval — Record of Decision, June 17, 2021

Vaccination of Foreign Seafarers
Discussion of TC and Board/Working Group actions to
support vaccination of foreign seafarers.

Shore Leave
e Bulletin Revision
e CBSA
e Working Group Report - Guidelines for
Effecting Safe Shore Leave

Status of Seafarers’ Welfare
Oral briefings will be provided followed by roundtable

discussion.

TC Communications — Website Status

Other Business/Next Meeting/Adjournment

Debbie Murray

Transport Canada/Public Health
Agency of Canada/Board Members

Peter Lahay/Canada Border Services
Agency/Transport Canada

Peter Lahay/Jason Zuidema
/Transport Canada/Board

Debbie Murray/Scott Weatherdon

Debbie Murray



