



>

## National Seafarers Welfare Board Seventh Meeting

## July 27, 2021

12:00 - 14:00 EST

12:00	Welcome/Roll Call For Approval – Agenda For Approval – Record of Decision, June 17, 2021	Debbie Murray
12:15	Vaccination of Foreign Seafarers Discussion of TC and Board/Working Group actions to support vaccination of foreign seafarers.	Transport Canada/Public Health Agency of Canada/Board Members
12:45	<ul> <li>Shore Leave</li> <li>Bulletin Revision</li> <li>CBSA</li> <li>Working Group Report - Guidelines for Effecting Safe Shore Leave</li> </ul>	Peter Lahay/Canada Border Services Agency/Transport Canada
13:15	Status of Seafarers' Welfare Oral briefings will be provided followed by roundtable discussion.	Peter Lahay/Jason Zuidema /Transport Canada/Board
13:25	TC Communications – Website Status	Debbie Murray/Scott Weatherdon
13:35	Other Business/Next Meeting/Adjournment	Debbie Murray